Datasheet |  MS425 Series
AGGREGATION SWITCHING WITH MERAKI
The Cisco Meraki 425 series extends cloud management across the
aggregation layer for medium-size networks with our 10/40G fiber
aggregation switches.
As with our access layer switches, our aggregation switches are built
from the ground up to be easy to manage without compromising
any of the power and flexibility traditionally found in enterprise-class

• 2 × 40G QSFP+ uplink/stacking ports
• RJ45 Management port
480 Gbps 160 Gbps
MS425-32-HW 1.72” x 19.07” x 20.67”
(4.42cm x 48.44cm x 48.69cm)
14.00 lbs (6.35 kg) • 32 x 10G SFP+ fiber
• 2 × 40G QSFP+ uplink/stacking ports
• RJ45 Management port
800 Gbps 160 Gbps
MS425 SERIES
Cisco Systems, Inc.  |  500 Terry A. Francois Blvd, San Francisco, CA 94158  |  (415) 432-1000  |  sales@meraki.com4
Optional Accessories / Optics
Meraki switches are modular in design, allowing for hot-swappable field replacements and a range of optics (no lock-out of third-party op-
tics). Details of SFP-based modules can be found in the SFP Datasheet, available in the Meraki Library.
Description Accessory Supported Models
Meraki 40GbE Stacking / Uplink Cable, 0.5 Meter MA-CBL-40G-50CM MS425
Meraki 40GbE Stacking / Uplink Cable, 1 Meter MA-CBL-40G-1M MS425
Meraki 40GbE Stacking / Uplink Cable, 3 Meter MA-CBL-40G-3M MS425
Field replaceable 18K rpm front-to-back fan MA-FAN-18K MS425
Field replaceable 250W power supply MA-PWR-250WAC MS425
What’s Included
Model Description
MS425-16-HW 1 x Power Supply (MA-PWR-250WAC), Mounting screw kit, 2 x Pre-Installed Fans
MS425-32-HW 1 x Power Supply (MA-PWR-250WAC), Mounting screw kit, 2 x Pre-Installed Fans